## **Faculty Profile**

Name: Kaivalya T. Desai

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department/Centre: Social Work

Phone Numbers: 9435070266 (O)

8133039704 (M)





Educational Qualifications: M.A. in Social Work (2009), University of Delhi; Pre-doctoral Certificate in Research Methodology (2010), Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai; Ph.D. in Social Work (2013), Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai

Areas of Interest: Social Work Education, Social Theories and Research Methods, Social Work Practice with Vulnerable Children, Ethnicity Question in the North-East, Sociology of Professions.

Work Experience: [In chronological order with the recent one at the last.]

Name of the	Designation	Period		Nature of Post
Organization		From	То	(permanent/temporary/Adhoc/ contractual etc.)
Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai	Research Officer	March 2013	June 2013	Contractual
Department of Social Work, University of Delhi	Assistant Professor	July 2013	January 2014	Contractual (Guest Faculty)
Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Mumbai	Assistant Professor	March 2014	November 17, 2014	Ad-hoc
Department of Social Work, Assam University,	Assistant Professor	November 21, 2014 Onwards		Permanent

Silchar	
---------	--

Awards and Honours (if any): [Maximum upto 5]

[In chronological order with the recent one at the last.]

Award Details	Awarding	Year	Remark (if any)
	Agency		
Social Work Education Research	Social Work	2012	For doctoral research
Student Award (in memory of Jo	of Jo Education - The		on social work
Campling)	International		education
	Journal,		
	Routledge		
	Taylor-Francis		

Projects: [In chronological order with the recent one at the last. Mention shall be made if the project is ongoing or completed]

<b>Project Title</b>	Awarding	Period	Amount	Ongoing/
	Agency		Sanctioned	Completed
-	-	-	-	-

Consultancy/International Collaboration: [In chronological order with the recent one at the last.]

Details	Year	Remark (if any)
[Type of consultancy/ collaboration], [Party	-	-
details], [Period], [Amount (if any)]		

Publications in Peer Reviewed Journals/Book Chapters (Maximum 5)

Authors	Title of the	Name of the	Journal/Book details	ISSN/ISBN
	Paper/Chapter	Journal/Book		
Kaivalya	Reflections of	Social Work	2015, Vol. 6, Issue 1	0976-5484
T. Desai	Practitioners	Journal (Bi-		
	on Social Work	annual)		
	Education: the	,		

	Case of Street Children			
TC : 1		TP1 T 11	2015 17 1 77 1 1	0010 5004
Kaivalya	Theory and	The Indian	2015, Vol. 76, Issue 1,	0019-5634
T. Desai	Practice in	Journal of	pp. 159–174	
	Social Work	Social Work		
	Pedagogy in			
	India:			
	Challenges			
	and			
76 1 1	Congruence	0 1 1 117 1	2015 F.11: 0 1 1	0500455445050
Kaivalya	Development	Social Work	2015, Editors: Sanjai	9788175417953
T. Desai	of Social Work	Education	Bhatt and Suresh	
	as Profession	and Practice	Pathare, Shipra	
	in India:	Engagement	Publications	
	Challenges			
	faced by Social Work			
Kaivalya	Fraternity Fieldwork	The Indian	2013, Vol. 74, Issue	0019-5634
T. Desai	Practicum in		·	0019-3034
1. Desai	Social Work	Journal of Social Work	3&4, pp. 347–364	
	Education:	Social Work		
	Some			
	Reflections on			
	Theory-			
	Practice			
	Relationship			
Kaivalya	Rehabilitation	Economic	2007, Vol. 41, Issue 51	2349-8846
Desai, P	of Indira Sagar	and Political	Issue pp.27–36	
Srikant,	Pariyojana	Weekly	11	
Rahul	Displaced	,		
Pandey,	•			
Upmanyu				
Trivedi				
and				
Vineet				
Jain				

## Books Authored/Edited Books (Maximum 5)

Authors	Title of the Book	ISBN	Publisher Details	Authored/Edited
-	-	-	[Name of the	-
			publisher], [Year of	
			Publication]	

Peer Reviewed Publications in Proceedings of National/International Conference/Workshop/Symposium (Maximum 5)

Authors	Title of the Paper	Name of the Program and Organizer	Publisher Details	ISBN/ISSN
-	-	-	[Name of the publisher], [Year of Publication]	-

## Patents (if any):

Patent Details	Awarding Agency	Year	Remark (if any)
-	-	-	-

Details of Ph.D degree awarded (Under the supervision of the faculty):

Name of the Scholar	Title of the Thesis		Remark (if any)
		award	
-	-	-	This column shall
			contain the
			department and
			university in which
			the Ph.D was carried
			out and any other
			relevant information